| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings 🖒 🖒 🔻 🔻 🔻 🔻 🔻 🔻 🔻 🔻 | | |
|--|--|--|
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johnson Matthey PLC | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ctariant AG Internal Address: Rothausstrasse 61 | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other | Street Address: City: Muttenz State: Zip: CH-4132 Individual(s) citizenship | |
| United Kingdom Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐1Yes ☒1No | Association General Partnership | |
| 3, Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership | |
| Assignment 🔲 Merger | ☑ Corporation-State Switzerland | |
| Security Agreement | Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stated, a domestic representative designation is attached: | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,310,138 ittached □t Yes ဩ↑ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name: Scott E. Hanf Internal Address: Industrial Property Dept. Clariant Corporation | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 4000 Μοπτοε Road | 8. Deposit account number: 03-2060 | |
| City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28205 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | E THIS SPACE | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforceopy of the original document. Scott E. Hanf | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true May 9, 2003 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **Johnson Matthey PLC**, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdon, having a place of business at 78 Hatton Garden, London EC1N 8JP, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

DATE OF REGISTRATION

JM ACTICARE

2,310,138

January 25, 2000

WHEREAS, Clariant AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

This Assignment is executed in the United Kingdom, effective on this Nutroday of April, 2003.

Johnson Matthey PLC

| By: Jewit | Ву: | |
|---|-------------------|--|
| (name) I.C. WISHART (title) Group Patents & Liene Controller JOHNSON WISHIRV | (name) (title) | |

Public Limited Company

RECORDED: 05/09/2003